MINUTES FOR THE 27TH DAY OF MARCH 2020

Be it remembered that an Emergency Session of the City Council of the City of Groesbeck was held at 11:00 a.m., Friday, the 27th day of March, 2020 at the City Council Chambers at 317 W. Navasota Street. at the Groesbeck Council Chambers with the Honorable Mayor Ray O'Docharty presiding and with Kim Harris, Tamikia Jackson, Warren Anglin and Mike Thompson being present and with Matthew Dawley being absent. Staff members present were Chris Henson , Brenda Jackson and Keith Tilley.

A list of visitors is attached to the agenda on file.

Mayor Ray O'Docharty gave the invocation and the pledge to the flags was repeated in unity.

Mayor Ray O'Docharty called the meeting to order at 11:00 a.m. Proper posting of the notice of the meeting was verified and a quorum of members was present.

6. Consider Approval of RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-07, RATIFYING THE DECLARATION OF A LOCAL DISASTER; ADOPTING LIMESTONE COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 19, 2020 DECLARATION OF DISASTER AND EMERGENCY ORDERS; GRANTING THE MAYOR THE POWER TO REVIEW AND EXTEND ANY SUBSEQUENT LIMESTONE COUNTY EMERGENCY ORDERS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Mayor O'Docharty presented RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-07, RATIFYING THE DECLARATION OF A LOCAL DISASTER; ADOPTING LIMESTONE COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 19, 2020 DECLARATION OF DISASTER AND EMERGENCY ORDERS; GRANTING THE MAYOR THE POWER TO REVIEW AND EXTEND ANY SUBSEQUENT LIMESTONE COUNTY EMERGENCY ORDERS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE to the council for approval.

RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GROESBECK, TEXAS, RATIFYING THE DECLARATION OF A LOCAL DISASTER; ADOPTING LIMESTONE COUNTY, TEXAS' MARCH 19, 2020 DECLARATION OF DISASTER AND EMERGENCY ORDERS; GRANTING THE MAYOR THE POWER TO REVIEW AND EXTEND ANY SUBSEQUENT LIMESTONE COUNTY EMERGENCY ORDERS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

RESOLVED this 27th day of March, 2020.

	s/Melvin R O'Docharty, Mayor	
	Melvin R. O'Docharty, Mayor	
	City of Groesbeck, Texas	
ATTEST:		

s/Brenda Jackson, City Secretary
Brenda Jackson, City Secretary

A motion was made by Mike Thompson and seconded by Warren Anglin to approve Resolution No. 20-R-07 and giving Mayor and City Administrator permission to make changes as needed. Motion carried unanimously.

7. Consider Approval of RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-08, ADOPTING THE LIMESTONE COUNTY MITIGATION ACTION PLAN, MARCH 12, 2020

Mayor O'Docharty presented RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-08, ADOPTING THE LIMESTONE COUNTY MITIGATION ACTION PLAN, MARCH 12, 2020 to the council for approval.

RESOLUTION No. 20-R-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GROESBECK ADOPTING THE LIMESTONE COUNTY MITIGATION ACTION PLAN, MARCH 12, 2020

RESOLVED this 27th day of March, 2020.

City Secretary

	s/Melvin R O'Docharty, Mayor
	Melvin R. O'Docharty, Mayor
	City of Groesbeck, Texas
ATTEST:	
s/Brenda Jackson, City Secretary Brenda Jackson, City Secretary	
A motion was made by Warren Anglin and R-08. Motion carried unanimously.	seconded by Kim Harris to approve Resolution No. 20-
8. Adjournment	
Motion to adjourn was made by Mike Thompson business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:27 a.m.	n and seconded by Tamikia Jackson. There being no further m.
	APPROVED:
	CITY OF GROESBECK
	BY:
	Ray O'Docharty
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Brenda Jackson	_